UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of Smartwares Safety & Lighting Ltd. manufacturer / EU-AR: Meriden House, 6 Great Cornbow

Halesowen, West Midlands, B63 3AB

United Kingdom

THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer:

Smartwares Safety & Lighting Ltd. Meriden House, 6 Great Cornbow Halesowen, West Midlands, B63 3AB

United Kingdom

Product identification:

Wi-Fi Air conditioner 7000

AC-5700BS



smartwares*

THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

UK Legislation The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Regulations 2012

Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010

Radio Equipment Regulation 2017

Harmonised standards Safety of electrical equipment

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A2:2019 + A14:2019 + A15:2021

EN 60335-2-40:2003 + A11:2004 + A12:2005 + A1:2006 + A2:2009 + A13:2012

Radio equipment EN 300 328 V2.2.2

Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF)

EN IEC 62311:2020

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 EN IEC 55014-1:2021 EN IEC 55014-2:2021

Ecodesign

Regulation (EU) 206/2012 - ecodesign airco and fans

Regulation (EU) 2016/2282

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue: Tilburg, 11 November 2022

Smartwares, Safety & Lighting B.V. Jules Verneweg 87 NL-5019 BH, Tilburg Tel: 0031(0) 88-5940500 Fax: 8031(0) 88-5940599 Smartwares Safety & Lighting Ltd Meriden House, & Great Combow Helesowen, West Midlands B63 3AB United Ringdom

Signature:

Name, function:

Manuela Santos, Quality Officer Ricello Klepper, Quality Manager

Company name: Smartwares Safety & Lighting Ltd. Smartwares Safety & Lighting Ltd.